## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

e same privacy protec	tions found in this	DPA bet	ween it and	d <b>Gilford</b>	School Dist	rict ("O	riginating
ted10/18/2022	, to any othe	r LEA ("Sເ	bscribing	LEA") wh	o accepts t	his Gen	eral Offer
("General Offer") thre	ough its signature	e below.	This Gener	ral Offer	shall exten	d only t	o privacy
Provider's signature s	hall not necessar	ily bind P	rovider to	other te	rms, such a	as price,	, term, or
ces, or to any other p	rovision not addr	essed in t	this DPA. T	he Provi	der and the	Subscr	ibing LEA
•	•	•				•	
•				•	•		_
• •	-		-		ed in the o	riginatin	ıg Service
` ' '		•					
s should send the	signed <b>Exhibit</b>	<b>"E"</b> to	Provider	at the	following	email	address:
	Date: 10/18/2022						
Pierre Rannou		Title/Po	sition: CE	0			
	"General Offer") three consider's signature states, or to any other processor to any other processor the Provider may with statues; (2) a materice (3) years after the	"General Offer") through its signature ("General Offer") through its signature Provider's signature shall not necessaries, or to any other provision not address to change the data provided by Subscrib The Provider may withdraw the General statues; (2) a material change in the ree (3) years after the date of Provider's should send the signed Exhibit	"General Offer") through its signature below. Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Press, or to any other provision not addressed in the change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to Change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to The Provider may withdraw the General Offer of statues; (2) a material change in the services aree (3) years after the date of Provider's signature is should send the signed Exhibit "E" to	"General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to test, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. To change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event statues; (2) a material change in the services and produce (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Fas should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider  Diagram Donnaus	"("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other tees, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to stratues; (2) a material change in the services and products listeree (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form.  Should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the	ted 10/18/2022 , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts to ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall exten Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such a tes, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the ochange the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the union of the Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material statues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the oracle (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. It is should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following Date:	should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following email  Date: 10/18/2022

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Gilford School District** and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: <u>Janet Steeves</u>

Printed Name: <u>Janet Steeves</u>

Date: <u>2022-12-12</u>

Title: <u>District IT</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>SAU 40</u>
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Jerry Stajduhar</u> Title: <u>Director of IT</u>

Address: 100 West Street, Milford, NH 03055

Phone: <u>603-673-2202 ext 3169</u> Email: <u>jerry.stajduhar@milfordk12.org</u>